
Thank you. Your form has been successfully submitted. 

Please print this page, sign and fax or mail to the address below. 

UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE ANNUAL REPORT 

New Jersey Department of Community Affairs 

Division of Codes and Standards 

Municipality/County: 
Budget Year Type: Calendar (1/1 thru 12/31) 

REVENUES 

Uniform Construction Code Fees 

Penalties 

Income: UCC Interlocal 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES 

Salary & Wages 

Fringe Benefits 

Other Expenses 

Payments to Interlocal Agencies 

Payments to Private Agencies 

Indirect Costs 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

Private Agencies In Receipt of Payments: 
NJ Elevator Inspection Agency (NJEIA) 

RIDER DEDICATION (N.J.S.A. 40A:4-39) 

No Rider Dedication Trust Fund 

Opening Balance in Trust Fund 

Revenues Received in Trust Fund 

Expenses from Trust Fund 

Closing Balance in Trust Fund 

EXEMPT FEES 
By State law (see N.J.S. 52:27D-126c) 

By Municipality (see N.J.S. 52:27D-126b) 

CERTIFICATION 

Budget Year: 2022 

503721. 00 

800.00 

0.00 

504521.00 

331084.00 

130436.22 

17050.22 

0 

25267.00 

61002.80 

564727. 96 

42927.00 

0 

The undersigned municipal officials hereby certify that the financial information provided 

in this report fairly and accurately reflects Uniform Construction Code revenues and 

expenses 

for the year. 

Chief Financial Officer: n Official: 

Signature 



Matthew A Cavallo N-1732 

Chief Financial Officer 

rncavallo@montvaleboro.org 

Christopher Gruber 11221 

Construction 6ffiCial 

cgruber@montvaleboro.org 

Please fax or mail the completed and signed report to: 

NJ Department of Community Affairs 

Division of Codes and Standards 

Office of Regulatory Affairs 

Attention: UCC Annual Report 

P.O. Box 818 

Trenton, NJ 08625-0818 

Phone: (609) 984-7768 

Fax: (609) 984-7952 

Salaries Paid - UCC Positions Only: 

Last Name First Name UCC # Salary Position Subcode Discipline {s} Inspector Discipline ( s) Gruber 

Christopher 11221 118079 Construction Official Building Building Ludwig David 8906 29790 

Plumbing Plumbing Dillon Thomas 3432 17238 Fire Protection Fire Protection Dyer Frank 6928 

46745 Electrical Electrical Gensheimer Thomas 7558 2590 Building Peterson Cynthia 990774 59850 

Technical Assistant Fondacaro Jeanne 997688 53000 Technical Assistant Crisafi Roseanne 3792 

Clerical 




