Thank you. Your form has been successfully submitted.

Please print this page, sign and fax or mail to the address below.

UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE ANNUAL REPORT

New Jersey Department of Community Affairs

Division of Codes and Standards

Municipality/County:

Budget Year Type: Calendar (1/1 thru 12/31) Budget Year: 2022

REVENUES

Uniform Construction Code Fees	503721.00
Penalties	800.00
Income: UCC Interlocal	0.00
TOTAL REVENUES	504521.00

EXPENDITURES

Salary & Wages	331084.00
Fringe Benefits	130436.22
Other Expenses	17050.22
Payments to Interlocal Agencies	0
Payments to Private Agencies	25267.00
Indirect Costs	61002.80
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	564727.96

Private Agencies In Receipt of Payments:

NJ Elevator Inspection Agency (NJEIA)

RIDER DEDICATION (N.J.S.A. 40A:4-39)

No Rider Dedication Trust Fund Opening Balance in Trust Fund Revenues Received in Trust Fund Expenses from Trust Fund Closing Balance in Trust Fund

EXEMPT FEES

By State law (see	N.J.S. 52	:27D-126c)	42927.00
By Municipality (see N.J.S.	52:27D-126b)	0

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned municipal officials hereby certify that the financial information provided in this report fairly and accurately reflects Uniform Construction Code revenues and expenses

for the year.

Chief Financial Officer:

Signature

Matthew A Cavallo N-1732 Chief Financial Officer mcavallo@montvaleboro.org Please fax or mail the completed and signed report to:

Christopher Gruber 11221 Construction Official cgruber@montvaleboro.org

NJ Department of Community Affairs Division of Codes and Standards Office of Regulatory Affairs Attention: UCC Annual Report

P.O. Box 818

Trenton, NJ 08625-0818 Phone: (609) 984-7768 Fax: (609) 984-7952

Salaries Paid - UCC Positions Only:

Last Name First Name UCC # Salary Position Subcode Discipline(s) Inspector Discipline(s) Gruber Christopher 11221 118079 Construction Official Building Building Ludwig David 8906 29790 Plumbing Plumbing Dillon Thomas 3432 17238 Fire Protection Fire Protection Dyer Frank 6928 46745 Electrical Electrical Gensheimer Thomas 7558 2590 Building Peterson Cynthia 990774 59850 Technical Assistant Fondacaro Jeanne 997688 53000 Technical Assistant Crisafi Roseanne 3792 Clerical